Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because
of changes in market interest rates. Majority of the interest rate exposure arises from short and long term
borrowings from banks. At the reporting date, the interest rate profile of the Company's interest-bearing financial
instruments was as follows:

2015 2014
Fixed rate instruments ---- Rupees ----

Financial assets

Financial liabilities 17,863,256 17,863,256

Variable rate instruments

Financial assets 23,578

Financial liabilities 479,886,851 544,807,234

Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed rate instruments

The Company does not account for any fixed rate financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit and
loss. Therefore, a change in interest rates at the reporting date would not affect profit and loss account.

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased / (decreased) equity and
profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign
currency rates, remain constant.

Profit and loss II Equity

100 bp 100 bp 100 bp 100 bp
Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

Rupees

4,798,869 (4,798,869) 3,215,242 (3,215,242)

Cash sensitivity analysis

Variable rate instruments 2015

Cash sensitivity analysis

Variable rate instruments 2014 696,571 (696,571)

The sensitivity analysis prepared is not necessarily indicative of the effects on profit for the year and liabilities of
the Company.

40.4 Fair value of financial instruments

The carrying values of the financial assets and financial liabilities approximate their fair values. Fair value is the
amount for which an asset could be exchanged, or a liability settled, between knowledgeable, willing parties in an
arm's length transaction .

..------------------------~~------------------------.

~
Shadman Shadman Cotton Mills Limited

40.5 Capital risk management

The company's prime object when managing capital is to safeguard its ability to continue as a going concern in